Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 090
e Funding Year is or 2024

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Arkansas K12 LLC

(143034077)

Arkansas K12 LLC

(143034077)

Arkansas K12 LLC

(143034077)

Cablevision Systems

Corporation
(Education Dept)
(143007246)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Jacksonville
North Pulaski
School District
(17007449)

Jacksonville
North Pulaski
School District
(17007449)

Jacksonville
North Pulaski
School District
(17007449)

Ft. George
Community
Services, Inc.
(16049993)

Space Coast
Christian
Academy
(17005708)

St Joseph School
(103534)

AR

AR

AR

NY

FL

CA

2499021372

2499021434

2499021469

2499012931

2499053148

2499006136

IC

[©

IC

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499021372.005 was
modified from Modul...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499021434.007 was
modified from UPS/ ...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$71,625.20 to $39,763.77
to remo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The RAL
request for FCC Form
471 Form Applicat...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Organization Sub-Type
for BEN 103534 ST JO...

$376,361.13

$61,801.86

$60,881.42

$1,840.75

$1,727.78

$4,536.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,840.75

$0.00

$4,536.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CNS 360 LLC
(143049516)

CNS 360 LLC
(143049516)

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Hoop wireless llc
(143054020)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Paragon Micro, Inc.
(143034998)

Paragon Micro, Inc.
(143034998)

(BEN)

Dobson Academy

(97538)

Gila Crossing
Community
School (97902)

Coweta Indep
School Dist 17
(140174)

Concord
Christian
Academy (3471)

Dateland
Elementary
School-Hyder
(97878)

Santa Clara Co
Office Of
Education
(144333)

Challenge
Charter School
(97823)

Gila Crossing
Community
School (97902)

AZ

AZ

OK

NH

AZ

CA

AZ

AZ

2499028573

2499043550

2499022000

2499055538

2499033420

2499027583

2499019028

2499043217

BM

BM

IA

MB

IA

IA

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN 3471
Concord Christian
Academ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit Cost for
FRN Line [tem
2499027583.001 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item .003 was modified
from Dat...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$13,200.00

$2,125.00

$47,034.62

$175.60

$9,671.44

$29,897.10

$21,842.10

$2,096.22

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$47,034.62

$175.60

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

RedGear LLC
(143049611)

ROK Brothers Inc.
(143054028)

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

(BEN)

Prescott Unified
School Dist 1
(143179)

South Bend
Comm School
Corp (130400)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

Shickley Public
School District
(138423)

Canon City
School Dist RE 1
(142407)

Payson Unif
School District 10
(143053)

AZ

IN

FL

FL

NE

CO

AZ

2499038347

2499041704

2499031141

2499031020

2499035625

2499015488

2499048860

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

MB

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $30,830.58
to $30,470.22 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 16045317 has
been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 16045317 has
been...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $271.76 to
$0.00 to remov...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
98034 PAYSON CENTER
FOR SUCCESS has
merged...

Amount

$9,293.43

$27,747.52

$171,027.20

$272,335.20

$444.23

$20,592.00

$20,480.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$171,027.20

$272,335.20

$0.00

$20,592.00

$0.00

FUNDS For

PLEARNING

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

- Data generated on Tuesday, January 27th, 2026 at 08:04 AM CST



https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

