

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 090
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arkansas K12 LLC (143034077)	Jacksonville North Pulaski School District (17007449)	AR	2499021372	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499021372.005 was modified from Modul...	\$376,361.13	\$0.00
Arkansas K12 LLC (143034077)	Jacksonville North Pulaski School District (17007449)	AR	2499021434	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499021434.007 was modified from UPS/ ...	\$61,801.86	\$0.00
Arkansas K12 LLC (143034077)	Jacksonville North Pulaski School District (17007449)	AR	2499021469	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$71,625.20 to \$39,763.77 to remo...	\$60,881.42	\$0.00
Cablevision Systems Corporation (Education Dept) (143007246)	Ft. George Community Services, Inc. (16049993)	NY	2499012931	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The RAL request for FCC Form 471 Form Applicat...	\$1,840.75	\$1,840.75
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Space Coast Christian Academy (17005708)	FL	2499053148	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,727.78	\$0.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	St Joseph School (103534)	CA	2499006136	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Organization Sub-Type for BEN 103534 ST JO...	\$4,536.00	\$4,536.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CNS 360 LLC (143049516)	Dobson Academy (97538)	AZ	2499028573	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$13,200.00	\$0.00
CNS 360 LLC (143049516)	Gila Crossing Community School (97902)	AZ	2499043550	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,125.00	\$0.00
Cox Oklahoma Telcom, LLC (143005575)	Coweta Indep School Dist 17 (140174)	OK	2499022000	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$47,034.62	\$47,034.62
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Concord Christian Academy (3471)	NH	2499055538	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP for BEN 3471 Concord Christian Academ...	\$175.60	\$175.60
Hoop wireless llc (143054020)	Dateland Elementary School-Hyder (97878)	AZ	2499033420	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$9,671.44	\$0.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2499027583	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The Monthly Recurring Unit Cost for FRN Line Item 2499027583.001 was modifie...	\$29,897.10	\$0.00
Paragon Micro, Inc. (143034998)	Challenge Charter School (97823)	AZ	2499019028	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .003 was modified from Dat...	\$21,842.10	\$0.00
Paragon Micro, Inc. (143034998)	Gila Crossing Community School (97902)	AZ	2499043217	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,096.22	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
RedGear LLC (143049611)	Prescott Unified School Dist 1 (143179)	AZ	2499038347	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$9,293.43	\$0.00
ROK Brothers Inc. (143054028)	South Bend Comm School Corp (130400)	IN	2499041704	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$30,830.58 to \$30,470.22 ...	\$27,747.52	\$0.00
Softchoice Corporation (143024064)	Orange County School District (127681)	FL	2499031141	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Name associated with BEN 16045317 has been...	\$171,027.20	\$171,027.20
Softchoice Corporation (143024064)	Orange County School District (127681)	FL	2499031020	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Name associated with BEN 16045317 has been...	\$272,335.20	\$272,335.20
Sterling Computers Corporation (143048471)	Shickley Public School District (138423)	NE	2499035625	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$271.76 to \$0.00 to remov...	\$444.23	\$0.00
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Canon City School Dist R E 1 (142407)	CO	2499015488	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$20,592.00	\$20,592.00
Wyebot, Inc. (143050718)	Payson Unif School District 10 (143053)	AZ	2499048860	MB	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 98034 PAYSON CENTER FOR SUCCESS has merged...	\$20,480.00	\$0.00



Source: [E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Tuesday, January 27th, 2026 at 08:04 AM CST